REQUEST FOR BIDS

TADS PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT
RFB 24BCP0O5C

May 15, 2024

ADDENDUM #1
Notice to Respondents:

This addendum will be considered a part of Bastrop County’s Request for Bids for TADS Parking Lot Expansion
Project. Where provisions of this addendum differ from those of the original Request for Bids, this addendum
will govern.

ACKNOWLEDGED

Printed Name of Respondent Authorized Signature Date

RETURN ONE COPY SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM TO THE PURCHASING OFFICE WITH YOUR SEALED BID.
FAILURE TO DO SO, MAY AUTOMATICALLY DISQUALIFY YOUR RESPONSE FROM CONSIDERATION FOR
AWARD.



ITEMS FOR ADDENDUM #1:

Due to pending changes within the design package for this project, Bastrop County has decided to move
the bid due date to June 5, 2024. Bastrop County will be issuing an addendum with the updated design
package on Monday, May 20, 2024.

Original Due Date: May 21, 2024

New Due Date: June 5, 2024

Changes to the original design package will include:

e Removal of the “Mow Site” line item under the “Grading Improvements” on the bid sheet.

e Adding a bid alternate for concrete construction rather than the specified asphalt (HMAC).

e Removal of the requirement to “Stabilize Construction Entrance” on Sheet 4 of the drawings.
e Add fire striping to the bid sheet.

Contractors should be aware that there is an existing irrigation system with piping, control valves and spray
heads located within the work zones.

e Along the east area of the project, sprinkler heads are to be removed and the pipe replaced to provide
a continuous connection. Any control valves encountered in this area are to be relocated out of the
new pavement area.

¢ Along the north area of the project any control valves, sprinkler heads shall be relocated to outside the
pavement area. When reasonably possible, piping in this area shall be outside of the pavement.

The existing materials can be reused at the Contractors discretion, but the system must be fully functional
at the completion of the work.

The cost of irrigation relocation shall be part of the lump sum bid price submitted for this project.



